



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.2491 OF 2023**

Amar Bhadur Ramkhelwan Saroj @ Nanhe ... Applicant  
versus  
The Sr. Police Inspector and Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Mateen Shaikh, for Applicant.  
Mr. S.H.Yadav, APP for State.

**CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.**

**DATE : 18 DECEMBER 2023**

**P.C.**

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Learned Counsel for the Applicant submits that the issue regarding applicability of Section 328 of IPC in a case like present one, is pending before the Supreme Court.
3. Stand over to 30 January 2024.
4. Interim protection granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

**( N.J.JAMADAR, J. )**