

ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK

Digitally signed
by ANANT
KRISHNA NAIK
Date:
2025.08.12
14:00:58
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2491 OF 2023

Amar Bhadur Ramkhelwan Saroj @ Nanhe ...Applicant
Versus
The Sr. Police Inspector & Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Mateen Shaikh for Applicant.
Mr. R. M. Pethe, APP for Respondent-State.
Mr. S. R. Sakpal, API, Kongao Police Station, Present

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATED : 11th AUGUST 2025

P.C.:

1. Learned APP on instructions from the Investigating Officer (who is present in the Court) submits that the Applicant has not reported to the Investigating Officer for investigation, however there are no antecedents involved. The Applicant is protected since 05/09/2023.
2. In that view of the matter, the Applicant is directed to report to the present Investigating Officer on 18/08/2025 at 11.00 am.
3. Stand over to 25/08/2025 for further consideration. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)