

Shivgan

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2491 OF 2023**

Amar Bhadur Ramkhelwan Saroj @ Nanhe **...Applicant**

Versus

The Sr Police Inspector & Anr. **...Respondents**

SHARADA
RANGNATH
WAHULE

Digitally signed by
SHARADA
RANGNATH
WAHULE
Date: 2025.09.03
17:38:26 +0530

Mr Mateen Shaikh, with Muskan Shaikh, for the Applicant.
Ms Anuja S Tendulkar, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM Dr. Neela Gokhale, J.
DATED: 3rd September 2025

PC:-

1. Registry has not placed papers of the matter before this Court today.
2. Hence, stand over to **4th September 2025**.
3. Learned APP is requested to keep the details regarding the antecedents of the Applicant for perusal of the Court tomorrow.
4. Registry is directed to place the papers before this Court on the next date.

(Dr. Neela Gokhale, J)